PRILOHA C.2
SEZNAM ODSTRANENYCH VAD




ANNEX NO. 2 List of the Corrected Defects
priloha ¢- 2 Seznam opravenych vad
W Building | Ordinal Location Description Status Date of
g ] 2 Fin. Hand Overed
' Puda Nefunkeni sitky, netesnosti - Do prostoru pod strechu létaji holubi 1
1-001 Al ! Loft Nonfunctional nests, leakage — pigeons flying into the space under the roof. §5.09.2008
]
Puda 1
1-002 Al 2 Loft Opposite the loft, technological premises — not completed. 19/03/2009
| Strecha Dodat kryty na vyusteni VZT. 1
1-004 Al % Roof Supply covers for air-conditioning opening. 15/07/200%
)
4 PP Praskl4 stena pod stropem. 1
1-005 Al 5 4" BF Burst wall under the ceiling. 16.10.2008
e | 3.PP Dokongeit opravu podhledu. 1
1-006 Al 6 39 BF Compete the repair of ceiling. 16.10.2008
. | 3.PP Praskliny u zacistenych dilatacnich spar. 1
1-007 Al g 34 BF Cracks of cleaned contraction joints. 16.10.2008
[ | Prizemi Prasklina ve vyklenku nad dvermi k vytahu. 1
1008 Al 8 Ground floor A burst in the nook above the door to the elevator. e aad
e 1PP Prostor pred vytahem-praska zed napravo od vytahu. 1
1-009 Al 2 1* BF Premises in front of the elevator — burst wall on the right of the elevator. 16.10.2008
== 1PP Sklipky-praskliny na zdi 1
1010 Al i 1 BF Cellars — bursts in the wall. 05:09:2008
IPP Nedokoncena elektroinstalace. 1
OH Al o 1" BF Incomplete wiring system. 25.02.2009
1PP Dokoncit email sokl. 1
1-012 Al = 1" BF Complete the enamelled pedestal. 09.09.2008
1PP Mistnost odpadu-opravit po zatékani. 1
2
1013 Az 13 1" BF Waste room - to be repaired after leakage. T
1PP Neni zaraZka u vstupu do garaZi 1
EOts| Al 14 I*BF No stops by the entrance to the garages. 09.09.2008
1PP Oprava po zatékani stropem-+prasklina v kovu. 1
oI5 o 13 1*. BF Repair after ceiling leakage + a burst in the metal. 12.06.2009
o1zl Az 2 Strecha Utesnit mezirku ve styku-strecha atika-proti vniknuti holubum 1 19.12.2008
Roof Seal the gap in the connection roof-the attics against intrusion of pigeons. S
Obecne Oprava zabradli. 1
L i 3 Generally Repair of the banister A1+A2. s
Stroj.-klimat. ZkriZzené dvere. 1
1-019 A2 4 Engine room —air-  |Crossed door. 26/03/2009
conditionimg
4 NP Okno na chodbe neni zaci$teno-koukaji patky. 1
& i 3 4" AGFL The window in the corridor has not been cleaned — bases are visible. 09.04.2009
3.NP Dilatacni spara u bytu A46 stale praska. 1
el A2 8 39 AGFL The contraction joint of flat A46 keeps cracking. 2522009
» 2.NP Dilatacni spara u bytu A26 stale praska. 1
g2 P 7 2™ AGFL The contraction joint of flat A26 keeps cracking. il
_ 1.NP U kancelare A Credit velké praskliny okolo dveri. 1
| 2 8 1" AGFL Great bursts around the door in the office A Credit. S
1.NP Dilatacni spary u bytu A06 stéle praskaji. 1
1-0 y
g s ? 1* AGFL The contraction joints of flat AG6 keep cracking. 322009
1LPP Sklipky-neni zarazka-dvere se nedaji pine otvirat. 1
1-0:
4 a2 19 1" BF Cellars- there are no stops — the door can’t be opened fully. 16.10.2008
1.NP Chodba ke garaim-oprava malby. 1
1-
026 A2 11 1* AGFL The corridor to the garages — repair of painting. 16.10.2008
I.LNP Chodba ke garaZim-oprava podlah. 1
1
-027 A2 12 1* AGFL The corridor to the garages — repair of floors, 13.09.2008
I.NP Dvere k odpadu jsou zkrizené a nejdou zavirat. 1
:O_Zi i 13 1" AGFL The door to the waste room is crossed and it can't be opened 23.09.2008
1-0: 1.NP Dvere k odpadu-nejsou zarazky. 1 :
_zi A2 1 1* AGFL The door to the waste room — ne stops. 07.10.2008
1-0 2:PP Sklipky-dokonceni malby. 1 —
__i(i A2 13 ™ BF Cellars — completion of painting. 07.10.2
1-031 A2 6 2.PP Sklipky-dokoncit emailovy sokl. 1 09.09.2008
= 1 2™ BF Cellars — compete the enamel pedestal. -=ins
1-0 2.PP Sklipky-dokoncit nater podiahy. 1 i
i e 17 2 g Cellars — complete the floor painting. 2.00.2008
14033 A2 18 2.PP szyodr_la-do(ielat email sokl. 1 09.09.2008
| 2" BF Distribution point — complete the enamel pedestal.
1-0 2. PP Rozvodna-dokonceni malby. 1 ;
i A2 19 o B Distribution point — completion of painting I 07.10.2008
" - ; ; stahu. 1
1-03 Prizemi Prasklina u dveri k vytal —
7 2 | Ground fiser A burst next to the door to the elevator. 6.10.2008
; : i 1
1-037 Y Z venku Vyresit systémovou chybu strifek a svodu. 19.
Alag 4 Outside Solve the system error of small roofs and drains. 12.2008
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Location Description Status Date of
Fin. Hand Overed
Z venku Uskladnené veci na streSe mohou uletet. 1
Qutside Things stored on the roof can fly away. 09.09.2008
Z venku Izolace u paty objektu neni dostatecne vytaZena. 1
Outside Insulation at the foot of the building is not sufficiently pulled out. 17083000
3NP Prasklina na boku podesty. 1
39 AGFL A burst on the side of the lending. 25.02.2009
1,2a3NP Oprava styku - podlaha /zed 1
17, 2™ and 3™ AGFL |Correction of joints — floor/wall. 19/03/2009
Prujezd Nedoviraji se vrata v prujezdu 1
Passage The door of the passage can’t be closed. 07.10.2008
Prizemi Popraskané teraso 1
Ground floor Cracked tiling. 15.05.2009
PP Dokoncit podlahu u technickych mistnosti. 1
1*BF Complete the floor of technical rooms, 07.10.2008
L.PP Natrit zabradli. 1
1*BF Paint the banister. 09.09.2008
JiPP Rozvodna-oprava sten po zatékani. 1
1*BF Distribution point — repair of walls after leakage. 09.09.2008
1.PP Bojlerovna-oprava sten po zatékani. 1
1® BF Boiler room — repair of rooms after leakage. 07.10.2008
1.PP Dokoncit protipozami prostupy v souladu s projektovou dokumentaci. 1
1*BF Complete the fire ducts in accordance with project documentation. 17/08/2009
3.NP Popraskané lité teraco 1
3" AGFL Cracked cask tiling. 09.09.2008
3.NP Popraskané SDK podhledy 1
3 AGFL Cracked plasterboard ceiling. 02.04.2009
3.NP Mezipodesta-prasklé teraco 1
3™ AGFL Landing — cracked tiling. 09.09.2008
2NP Roh u rozvadece-prasklé teraco 1
7" AGFL: Comer of the distribution panel — cracked tiling, 09.09.2008
2.NP Rozvadec dokompletovat-stresni podhled 1 19.12.2008
2™ AGFL Complete the distribution panel - roof ceiling. e
2.NP Pred vytahem prasklé teraco 1
o4 /g 8 2" AGFL Cracked tiling in front of the elevator. 18.05.2009
2.NP Jeden z dilu zabradli je uvolnen 1
el PF 7 2™ AGFL One part of the banister is loose. a3
Prizemi V rohu u rozvadece je prasklina na zdi. 1
B DE 8 Ground floor A cracked wall in the corner of the distribution panel, AL
Prizemi Rozvadec bez finalni podlahy a stropu. 1
| DE ° Ground floor The distribution panel without the final floor and ceiling. 104,200
Prizemi Prostor naproti vytahu-nedokoncené malby 1
-0
Rl D 1 Ground floor The premises opposite the elevator — incomplete painting. 12122008
1059 DE 1 Prizemi Prostor naproti vytahu - nedokoncené podlahy 1 09.09.2008
Ground floor The premises oppesite the elevator — incomplete floors. A
Prizemi Prostor vstupni portal-popraskana zed u schranek 1
1
e PE & Ground floor The premises of entry portal — cracked wall next to the mail boxes. 19.12.2008
p
Prizemi Prostor vstupni portal-nezaciteny email pod oknem 1
1-061 .12,
DiE 1 Ground floor The premises of entry portal — enamel under the window not cleaned. TREENN
Prizemi Popraskané teraco 1
1-062 .05.
- 14 Ground floor Cracked tiling. 13053009
Prizemi Zbytky zarubni u vehodu do podzemi 1
1-063
DIk 12 Ground floor Remainders of the doorframe at the entry to the basement. i
Prizemi nezacidteny detail u dveri do podzemi. 1
1-064 .10.
DB s Ground floor A detail of the door to the basement not cleaned. 97.10:2008
1:065| DE 17 Prizemi Sociélni zarizeni-neni podhled 1 09.09.2008
Ground floor Sanitary facilities - no soffit. il
i i ialni izeni j ici i-nic nedokonceno 1
1-06 Prizemi Na socidlnim zarizeni jsou zbytky po stavebni cinnosti nic ne
5| PE 1B Ground floor Remainders of building activity at the sanitary facilities - nothing completed. 23092008
1L.PP Zbytky po stavebni cinnosti 1
1
ﬂ BB 12 1" BF Remainders of building activity. U 200N
1-0 LLPP Nedokoncené VZ‘F_ _ 1
o3| DE 20 1 BF Incomplete air-conditioning. T7RS2000
1.PP ProtipoZarni prostor neni oznacen 1
1-
069 D/E 21 " BF Fire space is not marked. 26.03.2009
1070 pE 29 1 lPP Neqatrene zai?radll 1 09.09.2008
L 1" BF Banister not painted.
1-0 1.PP Nefunkeni brano 1 —
i - 23 1 BF Door opening not functioning. 07.10.2008
a omitka 1
1-07 1.PP Popraskana omitl 07.10.
‘_i DI e 1 BF Cracked plaster. 7.10.2008
% n 1
1-:03| pE 25 l,}PP Nenatrené zabmdis 09.09.2008
— 1 BF Banister not painted.
seny 1
074 pE | 26 |FP R s 07.10.2008
| 1" BF Chipped step.
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Building | Ordinal Location Description Status
2 2 -
4 2 Fin.
/E 27 I.PP Prostor naproti dverim - nedokonceny 1 =
D 1" BF Premises opposite the door — incomplete. 16.10.2008
D/E 2g  |LFPP Zatéka-plisne 1
1* BF Leakage — mould and uncompleted WC, 02.04.2009
/E 29 1.PP Nedokoncena elektrick4 instalace 1
D 1* BF Incomplete electric wiring. 23.09.2008
L.PP Popraskana omitka 1
D/E ) | BF Cracked plaster. 07.10.2008
/E 31 1.PP Podhledy v chodbe nedokoncené 1
D 1 BF Incomplete ceiling in the corridor. 07.10.2008
DIE 32 1.PP Rozvodna - nedokoncena podlaha 1
1* BF Distribution point — incomplete floor, 07.10.2008
1.PP Rozvodna - nedokonceny podhled 1
D/E B 1 BF Distribution point — incomplete floor. 1 07.10.2008
1.PP Zednicky nezacisteny otvor 1
D/E A4 1" BF An aperture with brickwork not cleaned. 07.10.2008
1.PP Strojovna - nedokoncena el. instalace pred vstupem 1
D/E & 1" BF Engine room — incomplete ¢lectric wiring in front of the entrance. 23.09.2008
1.PP Dokompletovat podlahy v rozvadecich 1
D/E 34 1 BF Complete the floors of distribution board. 19/03/2009
Venkovni prostory |Prasklina pred oknem a vstupem-chodnik ze dvora 1
DiE a8 Outside premises A crack in front of the window and entrance — pavement from the courtyard. 09.04.2009
Venkovni prostory |Svod tsti na chodnik 1
BiE 22 Outside premises Downpipe leading to the pavement. 22.10.2009
Venkovni prostory |Z ulice Korunni-chybi odvod z vyusteni dest ovych svodu, voda tece po chodniku. 1
D/E 42 Outside premises From the street Korunni — the drainage of downpipes is missing, water runs on the pavement, 22.10.2009
8.NP Praskl4 podlaha i z boku 1
092 E L 8" AGFL Cracked floor also from the side. 16.10.2008
7.NP Prasklina u bytu ¢.26-27 I
;093 B . 7" AGFL A crack by the flat No. 26-27. 07.10.2008
5.NP Zarazka neni u dveri. 1
Bl E 3 5™ AGFL No stop at the door. 16.10.2008
3.NP Mezipodesta-seda si a je popraskana 1
Bl ¥ 4 39 AGFL The landing - subsides and it is cracked. 16.10.2008
2.NP Mezipodesta-seda si a je popraskani 1
Bl E 3 2™ AGFL The landing - subsides and it is cracked. 16.10.2008
1.NP Mezipodesta-seda si a je popraskana 1
By ¥ 2 1* AGFL The landing - subsides and it is cracked. e
Prizemi Prasklina za vstupnimi dvermi 1
J% ¥ 1 Ground floor A crack behind the entrance door. 07.10.2008
1-099 F 3 1.PP Merefu eleklrg-dokoncem maleb,strropu,otvc‘)rl v podlaze. 1 23.09.2008
1*BF Electric measuring — completion of paintings, ceiling, a hole in the floor.
1-100 F 9 1.PP Sklipky-email sokl 1 09.09.2008
1" BF Cellars — enamel pedestal.
1L.PP Prostor pred sklipky-poskozena zed od kliky 1
TH
1 £ 10 1¥BE Premises in front of the cellars — wall damaged by the handle. 07102808
1-102 F 1 LPP Mistnost odpadu—ngtnt podlahu. 1 23.09.2008
1*BF The waste room — paint the floor.
I.PP Chodba ke gara?im-dvere maji utrzeny spodni pant 1
1-10: i
b E 12 1 BF The corridor to the garages — the bottom hinge of the door ripped off. e
1P Oprava zdi po zatékani - viz mapa zatékani 1
1- .
iy F 13 1 BF Repair of the wall after leakage — see the map of leakage. 16.10.2008
2 PP Chodba ke garaZim-podlaha-email sokl,oprava zdi po zatekani 1
1-10 .10,
2 ¥ 14 2™ BF The corridor to the garages — floor — enamel pedestal — repair of the wall after leakage. 7402008
2.PP Oprava zdi po zatékani - viz mapa zatékani 1
1- ;
1L F 15 2™ BF Repair of the wall after leakage — see the map of leakage. o
1-107 G 1 6'.hNP Opraya natem zablfadis 1 02.04.2009
- | 6% AGFL Repair of banister painting.
m ; 5 ol
1-108| G g [¥AGE Moripodedia i sean 1 16.10.2008
[ | The landing subsides.
1-109 G 3 6&«NP Konvektory si seday 1 30.09.2008
s | 6" AGFL The convectors subside.
6.NP Chybi zarivka 1
1- 5 ;
‘]E G 4 &M AGFL A fluorescent lamp is missing. 13.08.2008
1-111 G 5 3;dNP Praskllina u bytdll.l cﬁsz N 1 30.09.2008
e | 3™ AGFL AcmF next to E,! at No. 25. —— |
1-112 G 6 3{.1NP Mez:poglesta - :l:‘a (p(iun:az:esrae dl;ovano) 1 30.09.2008
| 39 AGFL The landing — a hole (a‘n y Pl T -
1113 G 7 LEP Oprgva podlahy-neni email so 1 30.09.2008
1* BF Repair of the floor - no enamel pedestal.
1-114 G 2 1.PP Praskla stena u vchodu do garazi 1 30.09.2008
| 1* BF Cracked wall next to the entrance to garages.
1-115 G 9 1.PP Sklipky - neni email sokl 1 09.09.2008
| 1" BF Cellars — no enamel pedestal. L]
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Ordinal Location Description Status Date of
2 Fin. Hand Overed
10 1.PP Oprava zdi po zatékani 1
1" BF Repair of the wall after leakage . 30.09.2008
1 1.PP Sklad CO - zatéka !!! Nutna oprava zdi 1
1 BF Civil defence warchouse— leakage! Necessary to repair the wall. 25.02.2009
1.PP Kontrola protipoZarnich prostupu 1
- 1* BF Review of fire procedures. 17/08/2009
13 1.PP Uklid-oprava omitky. 1
1* BF Cleaning — repair of the plaster. 30.09.2008
| Uklid-neni email sokl 1
1¥BF Cleaning — no enamel pedestal. 09.09.2008
15 1.PP Sklad - neni zaraZka - opravit zed 1
i*BE Warehouse — no stop, repair the wall. 26.03.2009
1.PP Rozvadece s ovladacimi prvky jsou volne pristupnét!!!!! 1
1-122 G i 1" BE Distribution boards with control items are freely accessible!!! 13.08.2008
ol | 1.PP Odpad-oprava nateru podlahy-email sokl 1
1-123 G 17 1% BF Waste — repair of the floor painting — enamel pedestal. 30.09.2008
== 1.PP Pred odpadem praskla podlaha 1
1-124 G 18 1* BF Cracked floor in front of the waste. 23.09.2008
1.PP Deravy bojler - rezavé trubky 1
1-125 G L 1" BF Boiler with holes - rusty pipes. 09.04.2009
2.pP Prasklina u schodiste 1
1-126 G 20 2™ BE A crack next to the staircase. 30.09.2008
' 2.PP Podlaha bez emailu soklu 1
1-127 G 21 ™ BE Floor without an enamel pedestal. 30.09.2008
2pp Vyklidit prostor VZT pro schodiste 1
1-128 & - 2™ g Clear the premises of air-conditioning for the starrcase. 30.09:2008
2.PP Chodba u vytahu-oprava malby po zatékani 1
1:129 G & 2™ BF The corridor by the elevator - repair of painting after leakage. 23.09.2008
2.PP U vstupu ke garaZim prasklina na zdi 1
1:130 G a8 2™ BF A crack on the wall next to the entrance to garages. 23.09.2008
2.PP Kocarkama-opravit podlahu (email sokl) 1
1131 G 25 ™ gF Pram room - repair the floor (enamel pedestal). 09.09.2008
2" BF Do krytu precerpavacky (sklad CO) udelat otvor, aby se dal zavirat 1
1-132 G 26 |™pBF Make a whole into the cover of the pump (civil defence warehouse) so that it can be closed. 13.08.2008
2" BF Neni mrizka poZarni klapky (sklad CO) 1
1133 G 2 2™ BF No grating of the fire valve (civil defence warehouse). BRI
2 BF Mistnost pred kocarkarnou-oprava podlahy-email sokl 1
B g e 2™ BF The room in front of the pram room — repair of the floor — enamel pedestal. 3005200
2™ BF Mistnost pred kocarkarnou - oprava zdi po zatékani 1
1-13
12 G a 2™ BF The room in front of the pram room — repair of the wall after leakage. 23.09.2008
2™ BF Mistnost pred kocarkarnou - nad dvermi je prasklina. 1
s G i 2™ BF The room in front of the pram room — a crack above the door. 16.10.2008
. 8.NP U bytu H32 nezacidteny $tuk 1
Ll H 3 8™ AGFL Stucco not cleaned in the flat H32. L
% 8§ NP U bytu H32 neni doreden prechod mezi podlahou a plechovym oblozenim 1
pito H * 8" AGFL The joint between the floor and metal plating is not solved in the flat H32. Samai
7.NP Podlahovy konvektor se propada. 1
T
i H 2 7% AGFL Floor convector subsides. 03.99.2008
7.NP Dilatacni spary pod schodiitem jsou nedostatecne zatmelené 1
1-14
& H & 7" AGFL The contraction joints below the staircase are not sealed enough. 03.09.2008
7.NP Dilatacni spary pod schodi$tem praskaji. 1
=
fe H 7 7™ AGFL The contraction joints below the staircase crack. 03.09.2008
6.NP Propadlé konvektory. 1
1-1
5 H § 6 AGFL Convectors subsided. R
I.NP Oprava emailového soklu pred schody. 1
I
8 H 9 19 AGFL Repair of enamel pedestal in front of the staircase. 03,09.2006
1.PP Mokry roh u VZT 1
715
A6 H 10 1 BF Wet comer of air-conditioning. S8 2006
47| W 1 : _;};PF s s ! 09.09.2008
1-148 H 12 1.PP Kotelna-neni kryt nouzového osvetleni 1 13.08.2008
| 1" BF Boiler room — no cover of emergency lighting. T
- kuje voda 1
1= 1.pP VZT-prosakuj —
ﬂ H 13 1“BF Air-conditioning — water leakage. 26033089
1.PP Opravit steny po zatékani. 1
1- .09,
_1_52_ H 14 1¥ BF Repair the walls after leakage. e
1-153 H 17 Z venku. Nedokoncené ctecky 1 03.09.2008
= | From the outside Scanners not completed.
i 1
1-154 Z venku. Neni brano. 19.12.2008
| 5 12 From the outside No closer. |z §
Z venku. Diry od kliky 1
T
4 ] L From the outside Holes caused by handle. 03.09.2008
: becne) 1
i1 6n.p. Propadlé konvektory (ol ‘ :
L_Si Hl 2 6" AGFL Convectors (in general) subsided. 03.09.2008
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Ordinal Location Description Status Date of
? Fin. Hand Overed
PP Pod schody zatéka u VZT 1
4 1" BF Leakage under the staircase next to the air-conditioning. 03.09.2008
1.PP, Sklipky-praskla podlaha 1
: 1" BF Cellars — cracked floor. 03.09.2008
1.PR Sklipky-loupe se podlaha 1
g 1*BFE Cellars — the floor is peeling off. 03.09.2008
Zadni vchod Drhnou dvere 1
’ Back entrance The door drags. 19/
9 Zadni vchod Nedokonceneé ctecky 1 03.09.2008
Back entrance Incomplete scanners. =i
Strecha Dodat kryt na vydech. 1
! Roof Supply the cover for outlet. 17/08/2009
Schodiste Oprava nateru schodiite 1
2 Staircase Repair of the staircase painting. SR
Schodiste Popraskana dilatace schodistovych ramen 1
} Staircase Cracked dilatation of flights of stairs. 03.09.2008
1.PP. Mezi podesta oprava email soklu 1
" 1" BF Repair of enamel pedestal on the landing, 03.09.2008
1.FP: Praskla podlaha 1
2 1*BF Cracked floor. 03.09.2008
6 1.PP U vchodu do technologii neni zarazka 1 03.09.2008
1" BF No stop at the entrance to the technologies. st
1.PP. Opravit diru ve zdi 1
7 1* BF Repair the whole in the wall. 03.09.2008
1.PP. Mistnost u odpadu-opravit diru ve zdi 1
ke ] 8 1¥ BF The waste room — repair the hole in the wall, 03.09.2008
1:PP; Neni kryt nouzaku 1
1174 4 2 1" BF No cover of the emergency switch. 13:08.2008
L.PP; Vystrazna cedulka rozbita 1
1-175 J 10 *BF Watringsiim broksn. 13.08.2008
I.PP. Mistnost odpad-oprava podiahy. 1
L176 1 L 1“BF The waste room - repair of the floor. 03.09.2008
Chodba Nesviti chodba budovy. 1
i 4 e Corridor No light working in the corridor of the buildings. 13.68.200%
Chodba Nejezdi casto vytah. 1
L8 . 13 Corridor Elevator frequently out of order. 15072080
Chodba Ve vytahu je odlepené zrcadlo, odlepuje se | dlazdice 1
S 4 a Corridor Mirror peeled off in the elevator, one tile is coming off. 03.09.2008
Z venku. Diry ve fasade 1
- 03.09.2008
=180 " 13 From the outside Holes in the facade. Pl
Z venku. Nedokoncené ctecky 1
i 1 e From the outside Incomplete scanners, 03.09:2008
1-183 1 1 Zadni vehod Nedokoncena ctecka 1 03.09.2008
Back entrance Incomplete scanner. s
Zadni vchod Prasklina mezi schodem a zdi 1
& 3 % Back entrance A crack between the stair and the wall. il
Zadni vchod Oprava zatmeleni podlaha-zed 1
- : 8.05.2009
- . o Back entrance Repair of the floor-wall sealing. ’
1-187 i 5 Zadni vchod Praskla dlazdice u zadniho vchodu. 1 17/08/2009
Back entrance Cracked tile at the back entrance.
i L.PP. Oprava emailového soklu u VZT-dokonceno 1
1188 o & 1% BF Repair of enamel pedestal in air-conditioning — completed. e
1.PP. Predsin u technologii - oprava email soklu 1
ity A 7 1 BF Hall of the technologies — repair of the enamel pedestal. S
1-190 7 3 1.PP. Mereni elektro-neni zarazka 1 09.09.2008
1¥ BF Electric measuring— no stop. o
1.PP Predsin ke garaZim u odpadu-prusak vody. (vymalovat) 1
1- .10.2008
L L ? 1% BF Hall of the garages next to the waste - water leakage. W18
1-192 1 10 LPP. Kotelna-dekompletovat 1zolace. 1 13.08.2008
1*BF Boiler room — complete the insulation. o
1-193 1 1.PP. Kotelna-dokompletovat omitky 1 03.09.2008
| 1 1% BF Boiler room — complete plasters. o
1194 g 1.PP Kotelna-dokoneit jimku 1 09.09.2008
1 b= 1* BF Boiler room — complete the reservoir.
14195 1.PP. Kotelna-dokoncit prostupy stenou 1 03.09.2008
n 5 1* BF Boiler room — complete the wall ducts. g
1-196 K 1 Strecha Hromosvod na strefe neni funkeni. (chybi jeden svod) 1 03.09.2008
il Roof Lighting conductor on the roof is not working.
1-197 K 5 5.NP Zvlnena mriz konvektoru. 1 03.09.2008
| 5™ AGFL Grid of the convector warped.
1-198 K = 2.NP U konvektoru neni lifta. 1 03.09.2008
Ll ™ AGEL No ledge at the convector. ’
1-199 K 4 Prizemi Zadni dvere-neni zarazka. 1 03.09.2008
| . Ground floor No stop at the back door.
12200 5 Prizemi Nedokoncené ctecka. 1 03.09.2008

Ground floor

Incomplete scanner.
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Ordinal Location Description Status Date of
» Fin. Hand Overed
1.EP, Naproti tklidu prasklina na podlaze. 1
= 1" BF Opposite the cleaning — a crack in the floor. 03.09.2008
1.PP; Dokoncit izolaci v mistnosti mereni elektro. 1
10 1“BF Complete insulation in the room for electric measuring. 26.03.2009
LER Dokoncit omitku v mistnosti mereni elektro.. 1
1 1*BF Complete plasters in the room for electric measuring 03.09.2008
L.LEE. Pred vytahem praska podlaha. 1
12 1“BF Cracked floor in front of the elevator. 03.09.2008
L.PP: Mistnost odpadu-neni zarazka. 1
B 1" BF Waste room - no stop. 09.09.2008
1.PP. Pred vstupem do garaZi-oprava po zatékani. 1
i 1*BF In front of garage entrance — repair after leakage. 09.09.2008
I.PF: Mereni elektro-neni protipozami prostup podlahou. 1
Ly 1¥BF Electric measuring room — no fire duct in the floor. 26.03.2009
1.PP. Bojlerovna-oprava zdi po zatékani. 1
Ie 1" BF Boiler room — repair of the wall after leakage 23.09.2008
L.PP. Dvere do garaZe-nefunguje zamek. 1
17 1*BF Garage door — the lock not working. 23.05.2008
2.PP Sklipky-neni zarazka. 1
18 ¥ RE Cellars — no stop. 03.09.2008
2.PP Prostor pred vytahem-popraskana podlaha. 1
12 2™ BF Premises in front of the elevator — cracked floor. 03.09.2008
2.PP Chybné zaciteni zdi u hydrantu. 1
A 2™ BF Defective neatening of the wall by the hydrant. 03.09.2008
2.PP Sklenené dvere nejsou funkeni. 1
o 7™ BF Glass door is not working, 03.09.2008
2.PP Dvere do garaZe nemaji zarazku. 1
2 3™ BF The garage door lacks frames. 03.09.2008
2.PP Opravit diru ve zdi. 1
23 2™ BF Repair the whole in the wall. 03.09.2008
2.PP Sklad-dokoncit malby. 1
" 2" BF Warehouse — complete painting. 09.09.2008
Obecne Propadlé konvektory. 1
4 Generally Convectors subsided. 03.09.2008
1 2.PP Sbernd odpadni mistnost: opravit malbu po zatékani. 1 18.05.2009
PBE Waste collection room - repair the painting after leakage. :
2.PP Oprava malby telesa studny po zatékani. 1
2 2™ BF Repair of painting of the well after leakage. 11.05.2009
2.PP Spatne provedena kanalizace - zatékani. Napr. nekteré trubky kanalizace jsou bez spay 1
3 2 BF ‘Wrongly executed sewerage — leakage. for example some pipes of sewerage lack downslope. 15.10.2009
2PP Zdvojena stani (napr. 292) 1
4 2™ BF Double parking places (for example 292). IRAZIN0N
2.PP Vyjezd z oteviracimi dvermi - ctecku karet nelze dosahnout z okna auta. Je nutno vys| 1
5 2" BF Exit through the opening door — the card scanner can’t be reached from the car, it is necessary 30.1.2009
to get out of the car and apply the card.
1a2PP Stavebni diry v podlaze. 1
" 1* and 2" BF Construction holes in the floor. 17NRC20
8 1a2PP Sberna odpadni mistnost u naklad. vytahu: opravit malbu po zatékani. 1
” 5 ; : ; S 1/09/2009
1* and 2™ BF Waste collection room next to the cargo lift — repair the painting after leakage.
1a2PP Uzké vjezdy a vyjezdy(napr. 2. PPexit)+izké manévrovaci prostory pred stanimi. 1
9 1% and 2™ BF Narrow entrances and exits (for example the exit on the 2™ BF) — narrow steering space in 02.04.2009
front of the parking place.
10 la2PP PotiZe s funkci osvetleni garaZi - slaba relé. 1 30.1.2000
1* and 2™ BF Troubles with function of the garage lighting — insufficient relay. s
1.PP. Strojovna fontany (mala vedle F) nema odvetrani. 1
I 1" BF Engine room of the fountain (smalil one next to F) lacks ventilation i
14 PR Strojovna fontany (malé vedle F) - oprava malby po vode. 1 18.05.2000
1" BF Engine room of the fountain (small one next to F) — repair of painting after leakage. i
1.PP. Strojovna velké fontany je staticky znacne naru$ena Opravit praskliny uvnitr i zvenky 1
15 1“BF The engine room of the large fountain is, in terms of statics, substantially damaged. Repair 02.04.2009
the cracks inside as well as from the outside by the door.
1.PP Nedovira brano u vstupnich dveri pod budovou G(zustavaji otevrené). 1
17 1" BE The closer does not close the front entrance under the building G (the door remains open). 19/03/2009
1.PP. Nedovira brano u vstupnich dveri pod budovou K (zustavaji otevrené) a nefunkeni ct 1
18 ||*gF The closer does not close the front entrance under the building K (the door remains open) and 19/03/2009
the scanner is not working.
20 1.PP. Studna je. cést&?cne ucpana zbytky ze stavby {bedr.leni), . 1 19.12.2008
1 BF The well is partially blocked by the construction remainders (the boarding)
s1  |LPP Chybi zabrana a poklop (ktery by drZel) k zamezeni volného pristupu ke studni. 1 19.12.2008
1 BF A stop and a deck (firmly fixed) are missing in order to prevent free access to the well,
5 |LPP. U zavory do 2 PP. uzavit pruzor v podlaze. : 25.02.2009
1* BF Close the hole in the floor next to the gate into the 2™ BF. B
i i zA ravit podlahu. 1
a1 | }PP V mistnosti zavlahy opra plf)ld 26.03.200
1 BF In the irrigation room, repair the floor. J
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Ordinal Location Description Status Date of
2 Fin. Hand Overed
1.PP Parking ¢.050 ma nedokoncenou izolaci zdiva. 1
Garages 24 1" BF Parking No. 050 has incomplete insulation of brickwork. 09.04.2009
@ 25  |1.PP. Parking c.43 ma nedokoncenou izolaci zdiva. 1 25.02.2009
2% I'RE: Strojovna velké fontany - dokoncit izolace. 1 1/09/2009
Garages 1" BF Engine room of the large fountain — complete insulations.
1.PP, Strojovna velké fontany - opravit praskliny zvenku u dveri. 1
Garages 27 1" BF Engine room of the large fountain — repair cracks from the outside by the door. 09.04.2009
| S
1:PE U objektu K oprava nateru podlahy. 1
Garages 25 1" BF In the building K, repair the floor painting. 28.05.2009
1PE: V jimce u vjezdu k druhé etape neni cerpadlo. 1
Garages = I“BF In the reservoir next to the entrance to the stage two, there is no pump. 17/08/2009
1.PP, V jimce u vjezdu k 2.etape misto mrizky je neprody3ny priSroubovany uzaver. 1
Garages 30 1" BF In the reservoir next to the entrance to the stage two, there is a hermetic bolted cup instead of 12.06.2009
a grate.
0] 5 Nad vraty k 2.etape je nezazdeny montéZni otvor. 1
Garages 31 1* BF Above the gate at the to the entrance to the stage two, there is an assembly hole, which has 17/08/2009
not been bricked up.
Sobotecka Zasekavaji se vjezdové vrata - zustavaji otevrena 1
Garages = Sobotecka The entrance gate gets stuck, it stays open, 1322008
Koloseum Oprava malby po zatékani. 1
Garages 3 Koloseum Repair of painting after leakage. 09.04.2009
Koloseum Odklidit zbytky 1zolaci pred vchodem. 1
Garages 3 Koloseum Remove the remainders of insulation in front of the entrance. 123008
Koloseum Chybi odtah pro VZT. 1
Garages 36 Koloseum The hood for air-conditioning is missing. 1/09/2009
Obecne Chybi znaceni v garazich (napr.A2-3 opustite garaze- pouze dréty). 1
Garages d Generally The marking in the garages is missing (for example A2-3 leave the garage — only wiring). 17/08/2009
Obecne Na 1 dverich chybi nadpis GARAZE. 1
Uarages il Generally The sign GARAGES missing on | door. 1700812009
Obecne Provoz v garazich vyzaduje min. 2 zrcadla, 1
Garages 40 Generally The traffic in the garages requires at least 2 mirrors. 30.1.2009
Vyrazné prohlubne na rohu budov C/D u kanalizace. 1
3
etbunds Marked hollows at the comer of buildings C/D next to the sewerage. 19.12.2008
Zvinena dlaZba pred fitness. 1
rosuids 4 Warped tiling in front of the fitness room. 17/08/2009
Prohlubne dlazby u vjezdu a vyjezdu z arealu. 1
L ounds 2 Tiling hollows next to the entrance and exit from the premises. 1IR30
Zednicky zacistit styk schodnice-dlazba(Velin) 1
RSN, i Neat the connection of the step-tiling brickwork (the central room). 9092002
Na strechach jsou uskladnené (privazane) veci, které sem nepatri (napr. slunolamy na A) 1
& o ? Things are stored (bound) on the roofs. which should not be there (for example sun breakers on A). 19.12.2008
Nedokoncené pruduchy na strechéch a vytsteni VZT. 1
s 1 Incomplete ducts on the roofs and air-conditioning ocutlets. T
Sklenené stri¥ky se prohybaji, maji malé okapy 1
giuids 14 Glass roofs bend, they have small drains. TG0
Nerovné zdi - napr. na objektech Al, A, A2 dochazi k proveSovani SDK desek na zdech. 1
oends 15 Uneven walls — e.g. in the buildings Al, A, A2, plasterboard plates on the walls swag. L oS
Spatna regulace topeni v bytech a chybi termoregulacni hlavice. viz. zprava. 1
il = Defective regulation of heating in flats and thermoregulatory heads are missing, see the report. 22.10.2009
Citouils 23 Dokonceni+oprava betonovych kvetinacu-opadavani omitky (vzlinani vihkosti po stenach). 1 18.05.2009
The completion + repair of concrete flowerpots — the plaster falls off (moistness rises by absorption on the walls). ik
Kvetinac u schodu k vjezdu praska ve svaru se zdi. 1
grounds 2 The flowerpot by the staircase to the entrance cracks in the joint with the wall. 28.05.2009
Do teles venkovnich svetel ve schodech k prvni etape zateka. 1
rounds = It rains into the bodies of outside lights in the stairs of the first stage. e
Telesa venkovnich svetel ve schodisti nedrZi. 1
& rounds 8 The bodies of outside lights in the staircase do not hold firmly. 192008
Nefunguje nekolik svetelnych venkovnich okruhu. 1
e | s s Several outside lighting circuits out of order. 14/09/2009
Schodidte do Sobotecké ulice praska ve stykus A2, 1
.05,
[ | s 4 The staircase to Sobotecka street cracks in the joint with A2, 28012000
Branky nejsou zcela zabetonovany. 1
e | s e The gates are not completely embedded in conerete. 02.04.2009
Oprava uchyceni traverzy a lanek. 1 .
Lo e 4l The repair of the girder attachment and strings. 12102008
Uzavrit pristup verejnosti k valu. 1
G - 11.05.2009
Bownd 2 Close the public access to the barrier.
Giouiis 3 Dokoncit vystup z Arealu do Sobotecké ulice 1 19.12.2008
—— - | Complete the exit from the complex to Sabotecka street. 12,
G " Vada izolace - vyusteni VZT pro Delvitu je chybne zakoncena (presah nad terén). 1 09.04.2009
— ] s b A defect of air-conditioning outlet insulation for Delvita, it is ended incorrectly. 4.
Grovsids 45 Praskly val ke staré zastavbe. 1 28.05.2009
— | A cracked barrier in the old estate.
5 i 4 mista.i y di se zde voda (KJ) 1
1310 Nekteré poklopy nepatri na sva mista,jsou bez vyplne,hroma &
L Grounds 50 Some covers shall not be where they are, they lack the filling, water cumulates there (KJ). -04.2009
Giani Balkony mezi Al a A2 nejsou konstrukcne zabezpeceny proti tvorbe a padum rampouchu - vytvari se ! 19.12.2008
L_‘ ounds 51 The balconies between Al and A2 are not secured in terms of construction against creation and fall of icicles — m
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[ Building | Ordinal Location Description Status Date of
g . ’ Fin. Hand Overed
Verejne pristupné rozvodnice a rozvadece pro ovladani osvetleni spo.prost. 1
Grounds 2 The distribution boards and control panels controlling the lighting of common premises are publicly accessible. 19.12.2008
Samozavirace (brana) dveri jsou slabe a dochézi k zavadam el. Zamku i po serizeni se casem opet stava 1
Grounds 3 The closers are too weak and the electric locks break down, even after adjustment, the self-closing ceases to work 1512300
Nejsou zaraZky dveri - ponicené omitky, opravit Skody timto vzniklé. 1
Grounds B There are no door stops — d d plasters, repair the damage created in this way. IAEE0
Neni doreSen pretlakovy regulator vody na vstupu do budovy - narazovy pretlak. 1
Grounds e The overpressure water regulator on the input to the building — intermittent overpressure. A0S
Opravy podlah ci chybejici natery a sokly- nutno resit na vetiine objektu hl. v podz podl. 1
Grounds 2 Repaurs of the floors or missing paintings and pedestals — it is necessary to solve this in most of the buildings, in 19.12.2008
Vady kanlaizace -svislych i leZ rozvodu- destové i odpadni -deformace, vady sklonu, kapaciata - viz 1
Grounds o Defects of sewerage — horizontal as well as vertical distribution system - the storm as well as the discharge one - 15102009
B unils 62 l():okoncit instalaci ctecek v arealu-objektech 1 19.12.2008
Dokoncit opravu-vymenu kalorimetru. 1
Grounds 63 Complete the repair — the replacement of calorimeters. 12.06.2009
Rada dveri u verejnych casti nejde plne otevrit ci zavrit (napr. v PP - K H1) 1
Grounds i A number of the doors of the public premises can't be fully opened or closed (for example on the basement floor — i
Popraskane a nedokoncené omitky (napr. ve viech objektech). 1
Grounds & Cracked and unfinished plasters (for example in all buildings). 19.12.2008
Dilci propadliny pudy - napr. mezi objekty K a J. 1
Grounds o Partial depressions of soil — for example between the buildings K and J.
U nekterych technickych mistnosti s jimkami chybi cerpadla i jejich napojeni na odpad. 1
Grounds 68 Pumps as well as their connection to the sewerage are missing in several technical rooms with reservoirs 2505200
70 Ohrozeni uzavrenosti arealu - po zbourani Orionky nebude u Korunniho dvora splnena podminka 1 19.12.2008
Grounds The closeness of the grounds is endangered — following the demolition of Orionka, Korunni dvur will not meet the e
u klece tece voda z trubky 1
aa leakage on water pipe near by cage 1T
odkryty rozvadec 1
2, switchboard - cover is misseing 23/9/2008
netesny odpad u vchodu do garazi 1
2 near by entrance to garagewater sawage - leakage anl
2.PP pokozeny dvere rozvadece 1
2 2.BF switchboard has broken doors 13/3/2008
3PP chybi tlakomer 1
2 3.BF manometer 1s missing 23/9/2008
Koloseum VZT -poskozena izolace na potrubi topeni 1
A Koloseum Ventil. unit - Broken insulation on heting pipe 15Ran0n
A Koloseum VZT A4.06b - zrezivelé potrubi topné vody (netesnost) 1 23/9/2008
Koloseum VU A4.06b - corosion on pipe of heating water (leakage)
bojler. st. HI. privod vody - poskozena izolace na potrubi 1
B heating st. Main water supplay - Broken insulation on pipe 120652089
VZT 2 strojovna -chybi nouzové svetlo 1
S vu2 machine room - emergency light be missing 13/812008
c chybi nouzové osvetleni 1 17/08/2009
emergency light is missimng
DIE soc. zarizeni u vstupu do technologii je vykradené 1 11.05.2009
Toilets near by the entry of technologies - facilities are missing =X
bojler. st. poskozena izolace na potrubi 1
D
E heating st. Broken insulation on pipe 13/8/2008
DIE bojler. st. zrezivelé potrubi (netesnast) 1 13/8/2008
heating st. corosion on pipe (leakage)
tece §roubeni 1
D/E
screwed fitting - leakage LAane
; ; 1
F rezave ventily TUV
corrosion od valves HDW BN,
bojler. st. netesné obehové cerpadlo topeni WILO 1
G )
heating st. heating circuit pump WILO - leakage EN82008
H bojler. st. prasklé sklo termostatu 1 13/8/2008
heating st. termostat - broken glass
H poskozena izolace na potrubi TUV 1
damaged insulation on HD'W pipe 13/8/2008
H nezapojena poZ. klapka u skladu 1 13/8/2008
FD is not connected
Hi poskozena izolace na potrubi TUV 1 13/8/2008
damaged insulation on HDW pipe
I bojler. st. poskozena izolace na potrubi 1 13/8/2008
heating st. Broken insulation on pipe
] bojler. st. nefunkeni kalorimetr 1 12.06.2009
heating st. kalorimeter 1s broken
] bojler. st. chybi kalové cerpadlo 1 1/09/2009
heating st. water pump in collector is missing
I bojler. st. zrezivelé potrubi topné vody (netesnost) 1 13/8/2008
|heating st. corosion on pipe of heating water (leakage) |
: : - 1
n bojler. st. nefunkeni kalorimetr -
| heating st. kalorimeter is broken 2.06.2009
bojler. st. retlak v systému topeni 1
J1 ) P J
heating st. overpressure i heating system 23/9/2008




Building | Ordinal Location Description Status Date of
2 2 Fin. | Hand Overed
bojler. st rezaty vyvod z bojleru i
L heating st. corosion on outlet pipe from heater (leakage) 13/8/2008
i mrizka (27
hj Shsn R, i 13/8/2008
|grill mis missing
j ivelé i t 1
K boﬂ_er. st. zrezweie pot:.’ubl (netesnost) 17/08/2009
heating st. corosion on pipe (leakage)
nefunkeni odecet TUV 1
K HDW metering in not function Bazs
8 cidel CO v garazich je ve zkratu 1
Aredl short circuit in CO detection system - 8 detectors 1viG3e0
i kolisani napeti v budove 1
Aredl low voltage level is not correct - fluctuation 11.05.2009
" Kliky oprava a vymena 1
Aredl Defects of door pulling handle-exchange £EI0H0)
c S L 17/08/2009
Starcase
G zadni vychod Dvere zadniho vychodu v 1.np jsou zkrizené a nelze je pouZivat 1 11.05.2009
Rear exit 1st floor rear exit door is warped and cannot be used 2
2pp pod H Znacne poskozena nadrZ na vodu v mistnosti zavlah pod budovou H 1
3-010| Garages 2nd bsmt H Severely damaged water tank in irrigation room under building H 11962000
= | > i ] o ’ . v '
Garaze U vstupnich dveri L do gardZi a J1 do odp. mistnosti chybi samozavirac I
3-012| Garages Garages Missing door closer on entrance door L to garages and to rubbish room 1/09/2009
Garaze - A V bojlerovne pod budovou A neni funkeni gule - neni zde spad 1
3-0]4. iages Garages - A Gully in boiler room under building A does not function - floor has no gradient L
vjezd Nevhodné osvetleni vjezdu do garaZi z ulice Korunni — cidla a osvetleni neplni svoufl 1
b 3-019 | Garages Veh. entrance Unsuitable lighting of vehicle entrance to garages from Korunni Street — sensors and lights do 15/10/2009
not function properly
zavlah.nadrz Nefunkeni systém hlidani hladiny vody v nadrZi zavlah 1
B | Gampes Irrigation tank Irrigation tank water level guarding system does not work 12.06.2009
Orionka U steny s Orionkou odpadlé drevo od zdi 1
3-021| Grounds Orionka Fallen off timber from wall adjacent to Orionka 11852009
023 | Grounds Sobotecka Nad \fraty do garaze je nedokonceny el. vyvod 1 17/08/2009
Sobotecka Unfinished power supplycable above garage gate
Zarazky - doresit naplneni poZarni smemice (zavirejte dvere) doplnit chybejici a 1
0-1,-2 opravit vznikle Skody
= w1y 14/09/2009
24 || Grounds 0,-1,-2 Door stoppers - make sure they comply with fire directive (Close door) - install missing and e
repair any damages
zahrady na §ikmo zasazené stromy v Korunni ulici - Zelen Praha je bez presazeni neprevzala,] 1
3-029 | Grounds Gardens Trees planted in Korunni Street out of plumb - Zelen Praha refused to take them over without 17/08/2009
replanting - have been replanted
schodiste Nefunkcni automatické vetrani schodi3te - S3aptna funkce je 1 u ostatnich prosklenych 1
! 3.031 | Grounds Staircase Automatic staircase ventilation system does not work - functions incorrecily in other glass 15/10/2009
buildings, the fan currently used in staircase ventilation systems is noisy (it is a fire fan)
zasobovani pozarni vodou - obj G - uriznuta proudnice 1
e Supply of fire water - the G object - cut off at the branch pipe 1307200
tékani do tlacitkového tabla zvonku u vstupu do budovy 1
4-007 e 05,
B Leakage into the bell-board at the entrance to the building i
4 zatékani do tlacitkového tabla zvonku u vstupu do budovy 1
. g . Leakage into the bell-board at the entrance to the building 183
i 401 zatékani do tlacitkového tabla zvonku u vstupu do budovy 1 05.
P ’ 44 Leakage into the bell-board at the entrance to the building e
nefunkeni systém hlidani hladiny vody v nadrzi zaviah i
4-016 | Garages 39 Non-functioning system for monitoring of the level of water in the reservoir for imrigation 12.06.2009
4026 vetrak pouZivany k ventilaci schodist svou hlucnosti poruduje normu 1 1/09/2009
27 Ventilator used for the venting of the staircases contravenes the norm for sound volume
ochranné pasky oken na fasdde budov BCDE z ulice nejsou odstraneny, pri
dstraneni hrozi poSkozeni fasady 1
40 2
27| BCDE 26 Protective tapes on the windows on the facades of the BCDE buildings have not been a0
removed on the street side; by removing them there is a risk of damage to the facade
dvere zadniho vychodu v 1.NP jsou zkrizené a nelze pouzivat 1
4-0 11.05.2009
__?’i i 21 The door of the rear exit of the st above-ground floor is dislocated and cannot be used 5200
brana, nejsou dost silna a u pozarnich dveri chybeji vubec 1
4- .10.
0 18 Door-checks are not strong enough and at the fire doors they are completely absent i
4076 F 2nd underground floghromadici se voda pod schodiStem (pred vstupem do kotelny) 1 17/08/2009
— . Water accumulating above the staircase (in front of the entrance to the boiler-room)
i i do J netesni 1
4092 3 zadni vstupni dvere tesni_ : 11.05.2009
LS 4 s Back entrance door to the J building is untight
i j j ilis hlucne 1
4 ventilatory u konvektoru spolecnych prostor objektu J jsou pril I
‘g i Comton Sices Ventilators of convectors in common spaces of the J building are too noisy 200
] 1
4-119 i fequbief; the "Excavated" cobble stones in front of the A building (fitness centre), which has probably been 15.07.2009
fitness centre g
— caused by an overweight car
4-124 ‘ = A 15.10.2009
Missing revisions and documents
%Mary/&mcet | 328 I
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